1.04.00	5-05-2001 	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
		Attorney Docket No. 100202743-1
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	02738443 5. 3. 6 Cp *	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Theresa A. Burkes, Richard M. Dov		HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.
Chris R. Gunning, Dana A. Jacobse		20555 SH 249
Lisa Johnson, Raymond S. Kenned		Houston, TX 77070
Robert J. Lavey, Perry Lea,		
negon or <u>aure</u> y, very act,		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched X Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name
-	_	
Security Agreement	Other	
Execution Date(s): Jul 29, Jun 16, Ju	ın 9, Jun 3, Jun 6, J	Jun 3, Jun 9, Jul 29, all of 2003
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):	
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new applic	ation, execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
Application No.: 10/385,393	Date Filed: Ma	r. 10, 2003
Confirmation No.: 3894	Additional number	rs attached? NO
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	n	Enclosed
P.O. Box 272400		
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-240	0	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.
		8. Deposit Account Number: <u>08-2025</u>
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
·	elief the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.		morniation to true and contest and any antalined copy to a
Duident Powett		Apr 29, 2004
Bridgett Barrett Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	J	ing cover sheet, attachments, and document: 8
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	Do Not detac	h this portion
Mail document to be recorded with re		
	Director of the US Pat	nt Recordation Services ent and Trademark Office
1 FC:8021 40.00 DA		iox 1450 /A 22313-1450
Rev 10/03 (Recdasgn)		PATENT

PATENT | REEL: 015283 FRAME: 0741 FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

Attorney Docket No. 100202743-1

Name of conveying party(ies):
 Scott S. Lee, John Mauzey,
 Douglas J. Mellor, Steven R. Folkner,
 Randall E. Grohs, Terry-Lee M. Fritz,

Michael B. Lloyd

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015283 FRAME: 0742

PATENT APPLICATION

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400

Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 100202743-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an

Filing date: Mar. 10, 2003		Application No.:	10/385,393	
and the invention(s) and im continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), di Letters Patent, and any and all Le may be granted thereon or there Patent.	ivisionals, and ren etters Patent of th	newals of and substi ne United States and	tutes for said ap of countries fore	oplication for said ign thereto which
I/we additionally authorize country, to be held and enjoyed the full end of the term or terms extended, as fully and entirely assignment, and transfer not bee	by HPDC, its succ for which said Lo as the same wo	cessors, assigns, nor etters Patent respect	minees or legal re lively may be gra	epresentatives, to anted, reissued or
AND I/we hereby covenant the that I/we have not executed and covenant and agree that I/we will deliver all such papers as may improvement(s), said application legal representatives, and I/we respecting said invention(s) or in legal proceedings, to sign all la C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applieverything possible to aid HPDC and enforce, for its or their own in any and all countries provide cooperation and assistance are provided to the same and all countries.	d will not execute ill, each time a re be necessary or and said Letters agree to communiprovement(s), said will papers, to exist successors, benefit, proper paded the expenses	any agreement in of quest is made, and to desirable to perfect Patent, to HPDC, its nicate to HPDC, or id application and sa execute all disclaime all rightful oaths and assigns, nominees a atent protection for s	conflict herewith, without undue do to the title to sa successors, assi to its nominee, id Letters Patent ers and divisional declarations, arnd legal represe aid invention(s) of	, and I/we further elay, execute and id invention(s) or igns, nominees or all known facts to testify in any ils, continuations, and generally to do ntatives to obtain or improvement(s)
AND I/we hereby authorize a States and any official of any co patents on applications as afores any and all Letters Patent for sai the United States which may be accordance with the terms of thi	ountry or countries said, to issue to H id invention(s) or i e issued and grar	s foreign to the Unite IPDC, as assignee of Improvement(s), inclu	ed States whose the entire right, uding any and all	duty it is to issue title and interest, Letters Patent of
I/we further authorize and di said application now identified b same shall have been made knov	by the attorney do	ocket number and tit	le set forth abov	ve as soon as the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/w			,	,
Theresa a But	Date	Assignment Signed:	07/29/	23
hrventor's Signature (Seal)	·			50/02
Inventor's Typed Name: <u>Theresa A. Burl</u>	kes	Date Application \$	signed:	× 1/00
State of)) ss.:			
County of)			
Before me this day of	2222	nally appearedTheres	a A Burkee	who is

Page 1 of 6

Notary Public My commission expires: When recorded please return to: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATEN	T APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	100202743-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto se	t my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
Richard M. Down	Date Assignment Signed: 6-16-03
Inventor's Typed Name: Richard M. Dow	Date Application Signed: 6-16-03
State of	
County of) ss.:	
	, personally appeared <u>Richard M. Dow</u> who is of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing deed.
	Notary Public My commission expires: — · ·
Cario R. Dunnia Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: 9 June 2003 Date Application Signed: 9 June 2003
Inventor's Typed Name: Chris R. Gunning	Date Application Signed: 9 June 2003
State of)	
County of) ss.:	
	, personally appeared <u>Chris R. Gunning</u> who is of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing deed.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
nventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: 35une 2003
nventor's Typed Name: Dana A. Jacobsen	Date Application Signed: 3 June 2063
State of .)	
county of) ss.:	
	personally appeared <u>Dana A. Jacobsen</u> who is of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing deed.
	Notery Public
	My commission expires:
Him Bras These Car	Additional Inventories Signaturals)) Page 2 of 5

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 100202743-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereu	nto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
Lie Johnson	Date Assignment Signed: 6-6-03
inventor's Signature (Seal)	
Inventor's Typed Name: Lisa Johnson	Date Application Signed 6-6-03
State of)) ss.:
County of	
	, personally appeared <u>Liss Johnson</u> who is basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing and deed.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
•	
Princel 5 - Verni	Date Assignment Signed: 6-3-03
Inventor's Typed Name: Raymond S. Kenned	Date Application Signed 6-3-05
State of	1
County of) ss.: }
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the instrument of assignment to be his/her free a	personally appeared Raymond S. Kennedy who is basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing act and deed.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
lobel lary	Date Assignment Signed: 6-9-2003
nventor's Signatur (Seal)	
nventor's Typed Name: Robert J. Lavey	Date Application Signed 6-9-203
State of) } \$s.:
County of	ı
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the instrument of assignment to be his/her free a	, personally appeared Robert J. Lavey who is basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing ct and deed.
	Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 015283 FRAME: 0745

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 100202743-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

	7/29/03
nventor's Signature (Seat)	Date Assignment Signed:
	Date Assignment Signed: 7/29/03 Date Application Signed 7/29/03
nventor's Typed Name: Perry Lea	Date Application Signed 129103
State of)	
) ss.: County of	
	, personally appeared Perry Lea who is
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the basis instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and	of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
	Notary Public
•	My commission expires:
	4
10//	/ /
Sell Sil	8/4/03
nventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: 0//03
nventor's Typed Name: Scott S. Lee	Date Application Signed 8/4/03
	Bato / ppinoation oliginos//
State of)) ss.:	
County of)	
Before me this day of	, personally appeared Scott S. Lee who is
personally known or proved to me on the basis instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and	of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
Ol M	Date Assignment Signed: $8/29/03$
nventer's Signature (Seal)	0/-1/23
	Date Application Signed 8/29/03
nventor's Typed Name: John Mauzey State of	Date Application Signed 8/29/03
nventor's Typed Name: John Mauzey itate of)) ss.:	Date Application Signed 8/29/03
nventor's Typed Name: John Mauzey State of)) ss.: County of) Before me this day of	, personally appeared John Mauzey who is of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
nventor's Typed Name: John Mauzey State of	, personally appeared John Mauzey who is of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing

Page 4 of 6

PATENT APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 100202743-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

N WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunto set m	ny/our hand(s) and seal(s):
Doubt & meller	Date Assignment Signed: 7/2 9/ 2003
nventor's Sighature (Seal)	,
nventor's Typed Name: Douglas J. Mellor	Date Application Signed 7/29/2003
State of)	
) ss.:	
County of)	
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the basis of s instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and dee	satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
Atom R Sall	Data Assissment Simonds 2/29/03
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: 7/29/03
	7/29/83
nventor's Typed Name: Steven R. Folkner	Date Application Signed 7/29/63
State of)	,
) ss.: County of	
Sounty of ,	
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the basis of s instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and dee	satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
nventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: 9/2/03
nventor's Typed Name: Randall E. Grohs	Date Application Signed // U.S
State of)	•
) ss.: County of	
,	
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the basis of s instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed	satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:

Page 5 of 6

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. _100202743-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunto s	et my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
In Link	Date Assignment Signed: 7/29/03
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	
Inventor's Typed Name: Terry-Lee M. Fritz	Date Application Signed 7/29/03
State of)	
) ss.:	
County of	
Before me this day of	, personally appeared <u>Terry-Lee M. Fritz</u> who is of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing d deed.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: Michael B. Lloyd State of) ss.: County of) Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the basis instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and	
	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed
State of)	
) ss.:	
County of	
Before me this day of	, personally appeared who is of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing deed.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:

(Use Next Page For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 6 of 6

tose Next rage for Additional inventorits

RECORDED: 05/03/2004